Ship Observations Team Focal Points
(last updated 21 June 2007)

AUSTRALIA GERMANY
Mr Graeme Ball Mr Reinhard Zéliner
Chairperson, JCOMM Ship Observations Deutscher Wetterdienst
Team Bernhard-Nocht-Strasse 76
Manager, Marine Operations Group 20359 HAMBURG
Australian Bureau of Meteorology Germany
GPO Box 1289 Telephone:  +49-40 6690 1400
Melbourne, Vic. 3001 Telefax: +49-40 6690 1499
Australia E-mail: reinhard.zoellner@dwd.de
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4203
Telefax: +61-3 9669 4168 GREECE
E-mail: g.ball@bom.gov.au
smmo@bom.gov.au Mr Michael Myrsilidis
marine_obs@bom.gov.au Marine Meteorology Section
(group address) Hellenic National Meteorological
Service (HNMS)
CANADA El. Venizelou 14
16777 ATHENS
Mrs Yvonne Cook Greece
Life Cycle Manager Telephone:  +30-210 9699013
Surface Networks Telefax: +30-210 9628952, 96949646
Environment Canada E-mail: mmirsi@hnms.gr
4905 Dufferin Street
DOWNSVIEW, Ontario M3H 5T4 HONG KONG, CHINA
Canada
Telephone:  +1-416 739 4468 Mr Wong Chi-fai
Telefax: +1-416 739 4261 Port Meteorological Officer
E-mail: Yvonne.Cook@ec.gc.ca Hong Kong Observatory
134A Nathan Road
CROATIA KOWLOON
Hong Kong, China
Dr Milan Hodzic Telephone:  +852 2926 3113
The Meteorological Office Telefax: +852 2311 9448
Marine Meteorological Center - Split E-mail: hkopmo@hko.gov.hk
P.O. Box 370
Glagoljaska 11 ICELAND
HR-21000 SPLIT
Croatia Mr Hreinn Hjartarson
Telephone:  +385-21 347 399 Icelandic Meteorological Office
Telefax: +385-21 347 465 Bustadavegur 9
E-mail: hodzic@cirus.dhz.hr I1S-150 REYKJAVIK
Iceland
FRANCE Telephone:  +354 522 6000
Telefax: +354 522 6004
Mme Daniéle Blot E-mail: hreinn@vedur.is
Ingénieur de Travaux
Météo-France INDIA
DSO/RESO/PMO
42 av. G.Coriolis Smt Sunitha Devi Meteorologist Gr |
31057 Toulouse cedex Office of Deputy director General of
France Meteorology (Weather Forecasting)
Telephone:  +33 567 69 87 29 India Meteorological Department
Telefax: +33567 69 87 09 Shivajinagar, Pune 411005
E-mail: daniéle.blot@meteo.fr India

Telephone:  +91 020 25535211 ext 558



Telefax: +91 020 25533201
E-mail:

IRELAND

Mr Willemien Van Hoeve

Met Eireann

Glasnevin

Dublin 9

Ireland

Telephone:  +353-1 8064285
Telefax: +353-1 8064247
E-mail:

ISRAEL

Dr Matti Weiss

Head, Marine Department
Israel Meteorological Service
P.O. Box 25

BEIT DAGAN 50250

Israel

Telephone:  +972-3 968 2106
Telefax: +972-3 960 4063
E-mail: weissm@ims.gov.il

JAPAN

Mr Toshifumi Fujimoto

Senior Scientific Officer

Japan Meteorological Agency (JMA)
1-3-4 Ote-machi, Chiyoda-ku
TOKYO 100-8122

Japan
Telephone:  +81-3 3211 6909
Telefax: +81-3 3211 6908

E-mail: vos-office@climar.kishou.go.jp
KENYA

Mr Charles Ngungiri

Head, Oceanography and Marine Services
Division

Kenya Meteorological Department
Dagoretti Corner

Ngong Road

Box 30259

00100 GPO

Nairobi

Kenya

Telephone:  +254 20 387 6957
Telefax: +254 20 387 6955
E-mail:

MALAYSIA

Abd Malik Tussin
Director of Marine Meteorology

Malaysian Meteorological Department
JALAN SULTAN, 46667, PETALING JAYA,
SELANGOR, MALAYSIA.

Malaysia
Telephone:  603- 7967 8080
Telefax: 603- 7957 8046

E-mail: malik@kjc.gov.my
NETHERLANDS

Mr Frits B. Koek

Royal Netherlands Meteorological
Institute (KNMI)

Wilhelminalaan 10

P.O. Box 201

3730 AE DE BILT

Netherlands

Telephone: +31-30 220 6860
Telefax: +31-30 220 4614
E-mail: Frits.Koek@knmi.nl

NEW ZEALAND

Ms Julie Fletcher

Chairperson, JCOMM VOS Panel
Manager Marine Observations
Meteorological Service of New Zealand Ltd
P.O. Box 722

WELLINGTON

New Zealand

Telephone:  +64-4 4700789

Telefax: +64-4 4700772

E-mail: fletcher@metservice.com

NORWAY
Mr Tor Ivar Mathisen

Norwegian Meteorological Institute
Boks 43

Blindern

N-0313 OSLO 3

Norway

Telephone:  +47-22 963000
Telefax:

E-mail; tor.ivar.mathisen@met.no
POLAND

Dr Miroslaw Mietus

Institute of Meteorology and Water
Management

Maritime Branch

ul. Waszyngtona 42

PL-81-342 GDYNIA

Poland
Telephone:  +48-58 62 88 271
Telefax: +48-58 62 88 163

E-mail: Miroslaw.Mietus@imgw.pl



SAUDI ARABIA

Mr Ahmed Y. Hussain

Ministry of Defense & Aviation

Presidency of Meteorology & Environment
(PME)

P.O. Box 100155

JEDDAH 21311

Saudi Arabia
Telephone:  +966-2 6512312 ext. 2820
Telefax: +966-2 6514282

E-mail: metobah@hotmail.com
SOUTH AFRICA

Mr C. Sydney Marais

Port Meteorological Officer

SA Weather Service

P.O. Box 21

Cape Town International Airport

CAPE TOWN 7525

South Africa

Telephone:  +27-21 934 0836
Telefax: +27-21 934 3296

E-mail: pmocapetown@weathersa.co.za

SWEDEN

Ms Kerstin Svensson

Port Meteorological Officer

Swedish Meteorological and Hydrological
Institute (SMHI)

Universitetsallén 32

SE-85171 SUNDSVALL

Sweden
Telephone:  +46-60 785 88 30
Telefax: +46-11 495 80 01

E-mail: kerstin.svensson@smbhi.se
THAILAND

Dr Wattana Kanbua

Marine Meteorological Center
Thai Meteorological Department
4353 Sukhumvit Road, Bangna
BANGKOK 10260

Thailand
Telephone:  +66-2 3994561
Telefax: +66-2 3669375

E-mail: watt_kan@hotmail.com
watt_kan@yahoo.com

TURKEY

Mr Huseyin Cem Dalgin

Turkish State Meteorological Service
P.O. Box 401

06120 ANKARA

Turkey

Telephone:  +90-312 302 25 54

Telefax: +90-312 359 34 30/ 360 79 04
E-mail: cdalgun@meteor.gov.tr

UNITED KINGDOM

Ms Sarah C. North
Interim Chairperson, JCOMM ASAP Panel
Chairperson, JCOMM Task Team
on the VOSCIim Project
Marine Networks Manager
FitzRoy Road
Exeter EX1 3PB
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44-1392 885 617
Telefax: +44-1392 885 681
E-mail: sarah.north@metoffice.gov.uk

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Mr Abidan Jesse Mlaki

Tanzania Meteorological Agency

P.O. Box 3056

DAR ES SALAAM

United Republic of Tanzania

Telephone:  +255-22 2460706 / 8
Telefax: +255-22 2460735 / 2460700
E-mail: met@meteo.go.tz
amlaki@meteo.go.tz

USA

Mr Robert A Luke

VOS Operations Manager
NOAA/NWS/NDBC

1100 Balch Boulevard

STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MS 39529-6000
Telephone:  +1-228 688 1457

Telefax: +1-228 688 3923

E-mail: Robert.Luke@noaa.gov



